Description
TDC10
• Fast Acting
• 1/4" x 1-1/4" physical size
• Glass tube, electroplated brass endcap construction
• Interrupting rating equals 10 times rated current
• Designed to British Standard BS2950A
TDC11
• Time Delay
• 1/4" x 1-1/4" physical size
• Glass tube, electroplated brass endcap construction
• Interrupting rating equals 10 times rated current
Ordering
• Specify packaging and product code
31.8mm31.8mm
6.35mm35mm
Dimensions mm⁄(inches)
* Interrupting Rating: Interrupting rating is 10 times the rated current.
** DC Cold Resistance (Measured at <10% of rated current)
SPECIFICATIONS - TDC10
Voltage Interrupting
Product Code Rating Rating*
AC 1000V 750V 500V 350V 250V 150V 100V 32V
TDC10-50MA 1000V 500MA - - - - - - -
TDC10-60MA 1000V 600MA - - - - - - -
TDC10-100MA 1000V 1A - - - - - - -
TDC10-150MA 1000V 1.5A - - - - - - -
TDC10-250MA 1000V 2.5A - - - - - - -
TDC10-500MA 750V - 5A - - - - - -
TDC10-750MA 500V - - 7.5A - - - - -
TDC10-1A 350V - - - 10A - - - -
TDC10-1.5A 250V - - - - 15A - - -
TDC10-2A 250V - - - - 20A - - -
TDC10-3A 250V - - - - 30A - - -
TDC10-5A 250V - - - - 50A - - -
TDC10-7A 150V - - - - - 70A - -
TDC10-10A 100V - - - - - - 100A -
TDC10-12A 32V - - - - - - - 120A
TDC10-15A 32V - - - - - - - 150A
TDC10-20A 32V - - - - - - - 200A
TDC10-25A 32V - - - - - - - 250A
SPECIFICATIONS - TDC11
Voltage Interrupting
Product Code Rating Rating*
AC 1000V 750V 500V 350V 250V 150V 100V
TDC11-50MA 1000V 500MA - - - - - -
TDC11-60MA 1000V 600MA - - - - - -
TDC11-100MA 1000V 1A - - - - - -
TDC11-150MA 1000V 1.5A - - - - - -
TDC11-250MA 1000V 2.5A - - - - - -
TDC11-500MA 750V - 5A - - - - -
TDC11-750MA 500V - - 7.5A - - - -
TDC11-1A 350V - - - 10A - - -
TDC11-1.5A 250V - - - - 15A - -
TDC11-2A 250V - - - - 20A - -
TDC11-3A 250V - - - - 30A - -
TDC11-5A 250V - - - - 50A - -
TDC11-7A 150V - - - - - 70A -
TDC11-10A 100V - - - - - - 100A
1/4" x 1-1/4" Fuses
TDC Series, Glass Tube
T
IM
E
IN
S
E
C
O
N
D
S
1
.1
.1 1 10 10
0
TIMES RATED CURRENT
.01
100
10
T
IM
E
IN
S
E
C
O
N
D
S
1
.1
.1 1 10 10
0
TIMES RATED CURRENT
.01
100
10
TIME CURRENT CURVE
TDC11TDC10
PACKAGING CODE
Packaging Code Description
BK 100 pieces of fuses packed into a cardboard carton
BK1 1,000 pieces of fuses packed into a cardboard carton
1/4" x 1-1/4" Fuses
TDC Series, Glass Tube
Visit us on the web at:
OC-2602  3/07
© Cooper Electronic
Technologies 2007
Cooper Electronic Technologies
1225 Broken Sound Parkway NW
Suite F
Boca Raton, FL 33487-3533
Tel: 1-561-998-4100
Fax: 1-561-241-6640
Toll Free: 1-888-414-2645
Cooper Bussmann
P.O. Box 14460
St. Louis, MO 63178-4460
Tel: 1-636-394-2877
Fax: 1-800-544-2570
Cooper Electronic Technologies
Cooper (UK) Limited
Burton-on-the-Wolds
Leicestershire • LE12 5TH UK
Tel: +44 (0) 1509 882 737
Fax: +44 (0) 1509 882 786
Cooper Electronic Technologies
Avda. Santa Eulalia, 290
08223
Terrassa, (Barcelona), Spain
Tel: +34 937 362 812
+34 937 362 813
Fax: +34 937 362 719
Asia Pacific
Cooper Electronic Technologies
1 Jalan Kilang Timor
#06-01 Pacific Tech Centre
Singapore 159303
Tel: +65 278 6151
Fax: +65 270 4160
North America Europe
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Cooper Bussmann:
  BK-TDC600-2-R  BK-TDC120-15  BK-TDC120-20  BK-TDC121-30  BK-TDC122-45